construction, installation, disinfection, and ultimate approval of the new water main; and 

WHEREAS, the Church proposes to donate the easements, and the water line to the City 
of Parker, and become a retail water customer of the City; and 

WHEREAS, the Two Thousand, Eight Hundred foot (2,800’) estimated length of the 
water line from the existing water main to the Church would not initially be looped, causing the 
need for substantial monthly water line flushing in order to preserve the quality of the water with 
the line; and 

WHEREAS, there are no current plans to loop the line, removing the need for water line

[...]

herein and as filed by the Church is approved, subject to the following: 

A. The Church shall pay for all acquisition of right-of-way, construction, installation, 
disinfection, water usage, including flushing, and all other expenses related to the 
installation and use of the water line of approximately Two Thousand, Eight 
Hundred feet (2,800’), proposed to be installed from Parker’s existing water lines, 
to the Church property. 

Resolution 2011-329 
(Southfork Baptist Church Water Line) 

B. The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with the Church in 
conformance with this resolution.